

GUJARAT GAS COMPANY LIMITED

Regd. Office: 2, Shantisadan Society, Nr. Parimal Garden, Ellisbridge, Ahmedabad - 380 006

web site: www.gujaratgas.com

UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED ON 30th JUNE 2008

(Pursuant to clause 41 of Listing Agreement)

Rs. in Lac

Sr. No.	Particulars	3 months ended on 30/06/2008 (Unaudited)	3 months ended on 30/06/2007 (Unaudited)	6 months ended on 30/06/2008 (Unaudited)	6 months ended on 30/06/2007 (Unaudited)	12 months ended on 31/12/2007 (Audited)
1	Gross sales	31,042.77	26,946.90	64,297.76	56,634.08	117,999.86
2	Excise duty on sales	429.85	364.17	859.25	700.38	1,505.02
3	Net Sales (1-2)	30,612.92	26,582.73	63,438.51	55,933.70	116,494.84
4	Income from Services (Net)	405.15	725.41	939.33	1,487.25	2,940.63
5	Income from Operations (3+4)	31,018.07	27,308.14	64,377.84	57,420.95	119,435.47
6	Other Income	1,739.48	418.72	2,202.70	1,206.98	2,033.78
7	Total Income (5+6)	32,757.55	27,726.86	66,580.54	58,627.93	121,469.25
8	Total Expenditure including:	26,357.01	21,497.61	53,615.90	45,927.62	97,889.30
(a)	Consumption of raw material	21,747.75	17,708.38	45,578.14	39,139.43	82,962.29
(b)	Staff cost	987.76	810.64	1,913.48	1,568.37	3,097.59
(c)	Depreciation	996.79	914.18	1,996.92	1,784.31	3,707.76
(d)	Other expenditure	2,624.71	2,064.41	4,127.36	3,435.51	8,121.66
9	Interest	2.62	10.02	5.59	14.22	18.52
10	Exceptional items	-	-	-	-	-
11	Profit from ordinary activities before tax (7-8-9-10)	6,397.92	6,219.23	12,959.05	12,686.09	23,561.43
12	Provision for taxation - Current Tax	1,678.00	1,745.00	3,683.00	3,730.00	7,640.00
13	Provision for taxation - Deferred Tax	340.00	318.00	386.00	282.00	(70.00)
14	Provision for taxation - Fringe Benefit Tax	22.00	23.00	42.00	38.00	82.00
15	Profit from ordinary activities after tax (11-12-13-14)	4,357.92	4,133.23	8,848.05	8,636.09	15,909.43
16	Extraordinary Items [net of tax expense]	-	-	-	-	-
17	Net profit for the period (15-16)	4,357.92	4,133.23	8,848.05	8,636.09	15,909.43
18	Preference Dividend and Dividend Tax	-	-	-	-	126.35
19	Paid-up Share Capital					
(a)	Preference Share Capital (Face Value Rs 10 each)	1,440.00	1,440.00	1,440.00	1,440.00	1,440.00
(b)	Equity Share Capital (Face Value Rs 2 each)	1,282.50	1,282.50	1,282.50	1,282.50	1,282.50
20	Reserves excluding revaluation reserves	-	-	-	-	53,592.16
21	Basic & Diluted Earnings Per Share (Rs.)	6.75	6.40	13.70	13.37	24.61
22	Aggregate of public share holding:					
(a)	Number of Shares	22,365,625	22,365,625	22,365,625	22,365,625	22,365,625
(b)	Percentage of Shareholding	34.878%	34.878%	34.878%	34.878%	34.878%

Notes:

- The above results were approved by the Board of Directors in its meeting held on 30th July 2008 at Ahmedabad.
- The proportionate dividend on 7.5% Redeemable Cumulative Non-Convertible Preference Shares (RCNPS) amounting to Rs. 31.42 lac for the quarter ended June 30, 2008 (Rs 31.42 lac for the quarter ended June 30, 2007) and Rs. 62.84 lac for the period ended on June 30, 2008 (Rs 62.66 lac for the period ended on June 30, 2007), has been considered in determining EPS.
- The company is primarily in the business of distribution of Natural gas. The other activity of the company comprises leasing of natural gas fired Cogeneration units, the income from which is not material in financial terms. Accordingly, disclosures relating to primary business segments under the Accounting Standard on Segment Reporting (AS - 17) as notified under Section 211(3C) of the Companies Act, 1956 are not relevant to the Company.
- A settlement was reached with a transmission debtor regarding certain old disputes for which provisions had been made in earlier years. A total of Rs 910.93 lac has been written back as a result of the settlement.
- Details of number of investor complaints for the quarter ended on 30th June, 2008:
Beginning - Nil, Received - 10, Disposed off - 10 and Pending - Nil.
- The statutory auditors have carried out a limited review of the financial results for the quarter ended 30th June, 2008.
- Previous period figures have been reclassified / regrouped wherever considered necessary to conform to the current period figures.

Place: Ahmedabad
Date: 30th July 2008

For Gujarat Gas Company Limited

Shaleen Sharma
Managing Director